APPENDIX A — STANDARD DRAWINGS

701
702
702L
703
704B
705
705A
706.1
706.2
706.3

707.1

707.2

708
709

710
711
713.1F

713.1L

713.2F

713.2L

801

802
802.1L
802.2L
803
901

1101
1102L

1103L

1104L

1105L

1106L

1107
1108

1201
1202
1401
1402a
1402b
1403
1404

1405
1406
1407

Curb and Gutter

Curb and Gutter/Sidewalk

Curb and Gutter/Sidewalk (Loveland)
Median (Island Curbs)

Standard Details for Raised Median
Standard Details for Raised Median
Standard Details for Raised Median
Standard Driveway Approach (Type I)
Standard Driveway Approach (Type II)
Standard Driveway Approach (Type II
Bypass)

Standard Driveway Approach (High
Volume Drive, Type III)

Standard Driveway Approach (High
Volume Drive, Type IV)

Street Intersection Crosspan

Standard Details for Drainage Under
Sidewalk

Asphalt Paving Detail (Crosspan)

Bus Bay and Stop Standard

Subdrain Service Wye Detail — Fort Collins
(GMA and City Limits)

Subdrain Service Wye Detail — Loveland
(GMA and City Limits)

Subdrain Main Installation Details — Fort
Collins (GMA and City Limits)
Underdrain Main — Bedding Requirements
— Loveland (GMA and City Limits)
Standard Details for Raised Median
Geometry

Forced Turn Barrier (Splitter Island)
Right-In Right-Out Access (Loveland)
Roundabout Truck Apron Curb (Loveland)
Alley Intersections

Access on Rural Roadways (without Curb
and Gutter)

Handrail Details

Oklahoma TR-1 Bridge Railing — Loveland
(GMA and City Limits)

Safety-Shaped Concrete Bridge Railing —
Loveland (GMA and City Limits)

Nevada Concrete Safety Shape — Loveland
(GMA and City Limits)

Texas Type HT — Loveland (GMA and
City Limits)

Texas Type TT — Loveland (GMA and
City Limits)

Type C Aluminum Bridge Railing

Bridge Railing/Parapet Wall Configuration
Detail

Standard Manhole Cover

Sleeve Locations

Sign Post

No Parking Bike Lane Sign Detail

No Parking Anytime Sign Detail
Standard Pavement Markings

Standard Pavement Markings with Turn
Lane

Pavement Markings for Bike Crossing
Typical Bicycle Lane Pavement Markings
Handicap Parking Requirements (as per
“ADA”)

1408L

1409L

1410

1411
1412
1412L
1413

1414

1415
1416L

1417L

1418
1419

1420
1421

1422

1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606

1606a
1607
1608

1609L
1610
1611
1612
1613
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706F

1707
1801F

1802F

2201
2501

Bicycle and Parking Pavement Markings
— Loveland (GMA and City Limits)
Bicycle/Parking Sign — Loveland (GMA
and City Limits)

Bicycle Lane Approaching Vehicle Right
Turn Lane

Street Name Sign

Urban Roundabout Sign Details

Future Road Extension Sign (Loveland)
Standards Temporary Dead End
Barricades

Cantilever Arm Bracket for Flat or
Extruded Blades

Delineator Detail

Signs and Pavement Markings for Speed
Tables — Loveland (City Limits only)
Signs and Pavement Markings for Raised
Crossings — Loveland (City Limits only)
Fire Access Road Signs

Fire Apparatus Access Road Stenciling
& Fire Lane Sign Installation

New FHWA Arrows (Elongated)
Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon
(RRFB)

Conduit and Pull Box For Fiber Optic
Lines

Standard Sidewalk

Sidewalk Detail

Access Ramp Details

Detached Walk/Intersection Detail
Detached Walk/Intersection Detail
Pedestrian Ramp Detail (For New
Construction and Alterations)
Residential Local Street Access Ramps
Access Ramp Scoring

Median Islands and Pedestrian Refuge
Area

Raised Speed Table — Loveland (GMA
and City Limits)

Decorative Concrete Crosswalk
(Patterned/Colored Concrete)

Enhanced Asphalt Crosswalk
(Patterned/Colored Asphalt)

Enhanced Concrete Crosswalk
(Construction Detail)

Raised Crosswalk Detail

Bicycle Rack Details

Bicycle Rack Details

Bicycle Rack Details

Bicycle Rack Foundation Details
Bicycle Rack Details

Bicycle Rack Details — Fort Collins
(GMA and City Limits)

Bicycle Rack Details

14’ Local Speed Hump — Fort Collins
(GMA and City Limits)

22’ Speed Hump — For Collins (GMA
and City Limits)

Trench Detail

Sidewalk Details

Larimer County Urban Area Street Standards — Repealed and Reenacted August 1, 2021
Adopted by Larimer County, City of Loveland, City of Fort Collins



