APPENDIX A - STANDARD DRAWINGS

701	Curb and Gutter	1408L	Bicycle and Parking Pavement Markings
702	Curb and Gutter/Sidewalk		 Loveland (GMA and City Limits)
702L	Curb and Gutter/Sidewalk (Loveland)	1409L	Bicycle/Parking Sign – Loveland (GMA
703	Median (Island Curbs)		and City Limits)
704B	Standard Details for Raised Median	1410	Bicycle Lane Approaching Vehicle Right
705	Standard Details for Raised Median		Turn Lane
705A	Standard Details for Raised Median	1411	Street Name Sign
706.1	Standard Driveway Approach (Type I)	1412	Urban Roundabout Sign Details
706.2	Standard Driveway Approach (Type II)	1412L	2 \
706.3	Standard Driveway Approach (Type II	1413	Standards Temporary Dead End
707.1	Bypass)	1 4 1 4	Barricades
707.1	Standard Driveway Approach (High	1414	Cantilever Arm Bracket for Flat or
707.2	Volume Drive, Type III) Standard Driveyyy Amproach (High	1415	Extruded Blades Delineator Detail
707.2	Standard Driveway Approach (High		
708	Volume Drive, Type IV) Street Intersection Crosspan	1416L	Signs and Pavement Markings for Speed Tables – Loveland (City Limits only)
708	Standard Details for Drainage Under	1417L	Signs and Pavement Markings for Raised
709	Sidewalk	141/L	Crossings – Loveland (City Limits only)
710	Asphalt Paving Detail (Crosspan)	1418	Fire Access Road Signs
711	Bus Bay and Stop Standard	1419	Fire Apparatus Access Road Stenciling
713.1F	•	1117	& Fire Lane Sign Installation
/13.11	(GMA and City Limits)	1420	New FHWA Arrows (Elongated)
713.1L	Subdrain Service Wye Detail – Loveland	1421	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon
, 10.12	(GMA and City Limits)		(RRFB)
713.2F	Subdrain Main Installation Details – Fort	1422	Conduit and Pull Box For Fiber Optic
-	Collins (GMA and City Limits)		Lines
713.2L	Underdrain Main – Bedding Requirements	1601	Standard Sidewalk
	- Loveland (GMA and City Limits)	1602	Sidewalk Detail
801	Standard Details for Raised Median	1603	Access Ramp Details
	Geometry	1604	Detached Walk/Intersection Detail
802	Forced Turn Barrier (Splitter Island)	1605	Detached Walk/Intersection Detail
802.1L	Right-In Right-Out Access (Loveland)	1606	Pedestrian Ramp Detail (For New
802.2L	Roundabout Truck Apron Curb (Loveland)		Construction and Alterations)
803	Alley Intersections	1606a	Residential Local Street Access Ramps
901	Access on Rural Roadways (without Curb	1607	Access Ramp Scoring
	and Gutter)	1608	Median Islands and Pedestrian Refuge
1101	Handrail Details		Area
1102L	2 2	1609L	Raised Speed Table – Loveland (GMA
	(GMA and City Limits)		and City Limits)
1103L	Safety-Shaped Concrete Bridge Railing –	1610	Decorative Concrete Crosswalk
44047	Loveland (GMA and City Limits)		(Patterned/Colored Concrete)
1104L		1611	Enhanced Asphalt Crosswalk
11051	(GMA and City Limits)	1.610	(Patterned/Colored Asphalt)
1105L	Texas Type HT – Loveland (GMA and	1612	Enhanced Concrete Crosswalk
110/1	City Limits)	1612	(Construction Detail)
1106L	Texas Type TT – Loveland (GMA and	1613	Raised Crosswalk Detail
1107	City Limits)	1701	Bicycle Rack Details Bicycle Rack Details
1107 1108	Type C Aluminum Bridge Railing Bridge Railing/Parapet Wall Configuration	1702 1703	Bicycle Rack Details Bicycle Rack Details
1100	Detail	1703	Bicycle Rack Details Bicycle Rack Foundation Details
1201	Standard Manhole Cover	1704	Bicycle Rack Poundation Details Bicycle Rack Details
1201	Sleeve Locations	1705 1706F	Bicycle Rack Details – Fort Collins
1401	Sign Post	1 / 001	(GMA and City Limits)
1402a	No Parking Bike Lane Sign Detail	1707	Bicycle Rack Details
1402b	No Parking Anytime Sign Detail	1801F	14' Local Speed Hump – Fort Collins
1403	Standard Pavement Markings	10011	(GMA and City Limits)
1404	Standard Pavement Markings with Turn	1802F	22' Speed Hump – For Collins (GMA
	Lane	- -	and City Limits)
1405	Pavement Markings for Bike Crossing	2201	Trench Detail
1406	Typical Bicycle Lane Pavement Markings	2501	Sidewalk Details
1407	Handicap Parking Requirements (as per		
	"ADA")		